CY7C024E
CY7C025E
CY7C0251E
4 K × 16 and 8 K × 16/18
Dual-Port Static RAM with SEM, INT, BUSY
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 001-62932 Rev. *G  Revised November 26, 2014
Features

CY7C0251E
Document Number: 001-62932 Rev. *G Page 19 of 24
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Definitions
4 K × 16 Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code Package
Name Package Type Operating
Range
15 CY7C024E-15AXC A100 100-pin TQFP (Pb-free) Commercial
25 CY7C024E-25AXC A100 100-pin TQFP (Pb-free) Commercial
CY7C024E-25AXI A100 100-pin TQFP (Pb-free) Industrial
55 CY7C024E-55AXC A100 100-pin TQFP (Pb-free) Commercial
8 K × 16 Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code Package
Name Package Type Operating
Range
25 CY7C025E-25AXC A100 100-pin TQFP (Pb-free) Commercial
CY7C025E-25AXI A100 100-pin TQFP (Pb-free) Industrial
55 CY7C025E-55AXC A100 100-pin TQFP (Pb-free) Commercial
8 K × 18 Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code Package
Name Package Type Operating
Range
15 CY7C0251E-15AXC A100 100-pin TQFP (Pb-free) Commercial
Temperature Range: X = C or I
C = Commercial; I = Industrial
Pb-free
Package Type: A = 100-pin TQFP
Speed: XX = 15 ns or 25 ns or 55 ns
Die Revision
Data width: X = blank or 1
blank = × 16; 1 = × 18
Density: 02X = 024 or 025
024 = 4-Kbit; 025 = 8-Kbit
Technology Code: C = CMOS
Marketing Code: 7 = SRAM
Company ID: CY = Cypress
CCY - XX X7 02X A XX E
CY7C024E
CY7C025E
CY7C0251E
Document Number: 001-62932 Rev. *G Page 20 of 24
Package Diagrams
Figure 16.  100-pin TQFP (14 × 14 × 1.4 mm) A100SA Package Outline, 51-85048
51-85048 *I
CY7C024E
CY7C025E
CY7C0251E
Document Number: 001-62932 Rev. *G Page 21 of 24
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureAcronym Description
CE Chip Enable
CMOS Complementary Metal Oxide Semiconductor
I/O Input/Output
OE Output Enable
SRAM Static Random Access Memory
TQFP Thin Quad Flat Pack
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degree Celsius
MHz megahertz
A microampere
mA milliampere
ns nanosecond
 ohm
% percent
pF picofarad
V volt
W watt
CY7C024E
CY7C025E
CY7C0251E
Document Number: 001-62932 Rev. *G Page 22 of 24
Document History Page
Document Title: CY7C024E/CY7C025E/CY7C0251E, 4 K × 16 and 8 K × 16/18 Dual-Port Static RAM with SEM, INT, BUSY
Document Number: 001-62932
Rev. ECN No. Orig. of
Change
Submission

Changed maximum value of ISB4 parameter from 140 mA to 120 mA
(corresponding to speed bin -55 and test condition “Commercial”).
Updated Ordering Information:
Updated 4 K × 18 Dual-Port SRAM:
Removed MPN CY7C0241E-55AXI.
*B 3247559 ADMU 05/04/2011 Updated Electrical Characteristics:
Removed minimum value of VIL parameter (for all speed bins).
Updated Ordering Code Definitions under Ordering Information.
Updated Package Diagrams.
CY7C024E
CY7C025E
CY7C0251E
Document Number: 001-62932 Rev. *G Page 23 of 24
*C 3864478 ADMU 01/10/2013 Updated Ordering Information (Updated part numbers).
Updated Package Diagrams:
spec 51-85048 – Changed revision from *E to *G.
*D 4075480 ADMU 07/24/2013 Updated Logic Block Diagram.
Updated Pin Configurations.
Updated in new template.
Completing Sunset Review.
*E 4093991 ADMU 08/13/2013 Updated Package Diagrams:
spec 51-85048 – Changed revision from *G to *H.
Added Units of Measure.
*F 4447806 ADMU 07/18/2014 Removed CY7C0241E related information in all instances across the
document.
Updated Ordering Information:
Removed MPN CY7C0241E-25AXC.
Updated Package Diagrams:
spec 51-85048 – Changed revision from *H to *I.
*G 4580426 ADMU 11/24/2014 Added related documentation hyperlink in page 1.
Document History Page (continued)
Document Title: CY7C024E/CY7C025E/CY7C0251E, 4 K × 16 and 8 K × 16/18 Dual-Port Static RAM with SEM, INT, BUSY
Document Number: 001-62932
Rev. ECN No. Orig. of
Change
Submission